

L	D	1669

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
111TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

7 HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1256, L.D. 1669, 8 Bill, "AN ACT to Revise Certain Sections of the Pro-9 bate Code."

10 Amend the Bill in section 1 in subsection (b) in 11 the 3rd line from the end by striking out the under-12 lined punctuation and word ", provided" and inserting 13 in their place the underlined punctuation and word '; 14 provided'

Further amend the Bill in section 1 in subsection (b) in the 3rd line from the end (page 1, line 29 in L.D.) by striking out the underlined word "is" and inserting in its place the underlined words 'under this subsection shall be'

## STATEMENT OF FACT

The purpose of this amendment is to clarify the wording by removing the word "is" and inserting in its place the words 'under this subsection shall be.'

24

20

4138052683

Filed by Rep. Soule of Westport Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 5/27/83 (Filing No. H-303)

1 2

3456